HOUSE REMODEL
2110, COOLIDGE DR,

SANTA CLARA, CA-95051
APN -216-10-036

OWNER :-

ANUBHA JAIN
&
DHRUV JAIN

SCOPE OF WORK

PROJECT INFORMATION

VICINITY MAP

1. ADDITION OF 804 SQFT AT
SECOND FLOOR.
2. REMODELLING OF FIRST FLOOR.

APN : 216-10-036

ZONING :R1-6L

CONSTRUCTION TYPE : V-B(NON-SPRINKERED)
STORIES : EXISTING -1; PROPOSED -2
BEDROOMS : EXISTING -4; PROPOSED -4

BATH : EXISTING -2; PROPOSED -3

GARAGE :2CARS

OCCUPANCY : R3U
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DESIGNER :-

UNICORN STRUCTURES
PRINCIPAL

DEVENDRA DESHWAL

E 5406, WOODHURST LN.
SAN JOSE, CA - 95123

PH. NO.: 408-318-1053
EMAIL:dsdeshwal@gmail.com

DRAWING INDEX

APPLICABLE CODES

APN MAP

A0 - COVER SHEET

A1- SITE PLAN

A2 - EXISTING/DEMOLITION & PROPOSED FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

A3 -PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

A4 - EXISTING & PROPOSED ROOF PLAN

A5 - EXISTING & PROPOSED ELEVATIONS

2019 California Building Code

2019 California Residencial Code

2019 California Electrical Code

2019 California Mechanical Code

2019 California Plumbing Code

2019 California Green Building Standards Code
2019 California Fire Code

2019 California Energy Code

All applicable local, county & Federal codes, Laws and
regulations
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DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS
NUMBER| DATE

PROJECT
2110,
COOLIDGE
DR.,
SANTA CLARA,
CA-95051

PROJECT DATA

GENERAL NOTES

APPROVAL STAMP

LOT AREA -6001 SQFT

MAX. COVERED AREA PERMISSIBLE AT FIRST FLOOR

(- 0.4X6001)= 2400 SQFT

EXISTING

FLOOR AREA AT FIRST FLOOR - 1288 SQFT

GARAGE - 446 SQFT

TOTAL COVERED AREA AT FIRST FLOOR = 1734 < 2400 SQFT
PROPOSED

FLOOR AREA -

FIRST FLOOR -1288 SQFT

GARAGE - 446 SQFT

SECOND FLOOR - 804 SQFT

TOTAL FLOOR AREA - 2092 SQFT

TOTAL COVERED AREA = 1734 <2400 SQFT AT FIRST FLOOR
TOTAL FLOOR AREA AT SECOND FLOOR - 804 SQFT

RATIO OF SECOND FLOOR AREA TO FIRST FLOOR AREA = £%; = 46.4% <
66% - OK

- ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ADOPTED ORDINANCES AND POLICIES OF THE GOVERNING AGENCY AND THE LATEST ADOPTED ADDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING 2019
CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL AND BUILDING CODE (CBC, CRC), CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE 2016, CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE 2019, AND 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE
- THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ERECT AND MAINTAIN, AS REQUIRED BY EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PROGRESSES OF THE WORK, ALL THE REASONABLE SAFEGUARDS FOR SAFETY
AND PROTECTION INCLUDING POSTING DANGER SIGNS AND OTHER WARNINGS AGAINST HAZARDS, PROMULGATING SAFTEY REGULATIONS AND NOTIFYING OWNERS AND USERS
OF ADJACENT UTILITIES.

~THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR VERIFICATION OF ALL DIMENSIONS, GRADES AND OTHER CONDITIONS AND HE SHALL CORRELATE ALL SUCH ITEMS AT THE JOB
SITE, HE SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE DESIGNER FOR CLARIFICATION AND/OR CORRECTION PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK.

—THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR WORK AND COORDINATION OF ALL TRADES AND THE GOVERNING AGENCIES, AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOUR
SHOWN IN THESE PLANS TO RENDER THE JOB COMPLETE,

CHANGES TO THE PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAN:
1. CABINET CHANGES WHEN NOT BEING SUPPORTED ENTIRELY BY ROOF STRUCTURE.
2. INTERIOR DOOR AND ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE RELOCATION SHOWN ON THE APPROVE PLANS
3. ASINGLE NON BEARING WALL RELOCATION WHEN NOT CREATING AN ADDITIONAL ROOM AND
4. INTERIOR NON - STRUCTURAL WALL FINISHES;
SHALL CAUSE PLANS APPROVAL AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE SUSPENDED, A NEW PLAN CHECK ( FOR THE NEW PLAN CHNAGES ) WILL BE SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL
THROUGH THE COMMON PLAN CHECK PROCESS.

CAL GREEN NOTES:

PER CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE ARTICLE 1101.4 AND CAL GREEN SECTION 301.1 FOR ALL BUILDING ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS TO A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL PROPERTY ,

EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES IN THE ENTIRE HOUSE THAT DO NOT MEET COMPLAINT FLOW RATES WILL NEED TO BE UPGRADED, WATER CLOSETS WITH A FLOW RATE IN
EXCESS OF 1.6gpf WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH WATER CLOSETS WITH A MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.28 gpf. SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW GREATER THAN 2.5gpm WILL NEED
TO BE REPLACED WITH A MAXIMUM 1.8 gom @80 psi SHOWER HEAD. LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOW RATE GREATER THAN 2.2 gom WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED
WITH A FAUCET WITH MAXIMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.2 gpm @60 psi ( OR 1.8 gpm @60 psi FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS)
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NOTES:-
PROPERTY LINE DIMENSIONS ARE TAKEN FROM THE APN MAP

SCALE 1/8" =1

RESIDENTIAL LANDINGS & THRESHOLDS SECTIONS R311.3 &

SITE DRAINAGE & GRADING NOTES

1. SPLASH BLOCK TO BE PLACED BELOW EACH DOWN
SPOUT.

2. THE SITE SHOULD BE FINE GRADED TO PROVIDE MIN.
5% SLOPE AWAY FROM BUILDING PERIMETER &
ADJACENT PROPERTY LINES. IN NO CASE SHALL THE
FINISH GRADING RESULT IN AN INCREASE IN SHEET
FLOW ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES.

3. DRAINED WATER TO BE DIRECTED TO THE
LANDSCAPED AREA AT A SLOPE OF 2%.

R311.7.6

R311.3 FLOORS AND LANDING AT EXTERIOR DOORS:

THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR FLOOR ON EACH SIDE OF
EACH EXTERIOR DOOR. THE LANDING SHALL NOT BE LESS
THAN THE DOOR SERVED. EVERY EACH WIDTH OF
LANDING SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DIMENSION OF 36
INCHES MEASURED IN THE DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.
EXTERIOR LANDING SHALL BE PERMITTED TO HAVE A

SLOPE NOT TO EXCEED } UNIT VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS

HORIZONTAL (2PERCENT)

R311.3.1 FLOOR ELEVATIONS AT REQUIRED EGRESS
DOORS:

LANDING OR FLOORS AT THE REQUIRED EGRESS DOORS
SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 1 1/2 INCHES LOWER THAN THE
TOP OF THE THRESHOLD. EXCEPTION THE EXTERIOR
LANDING OR FLOOR SHALL NOT BE MORE THAN 7 3/4"
INCHES BELOW THE TOP OF THE THRESHOLD PROVIDED
THE DOOR DOES NOT SWING OVER THE LANDING OR
FLOOR.

NEW OR REPLACED WINDOWS, WINDOWS U FACTOR OF
0.32 (CENC TABLE 150.1-A)
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EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED

XISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED

EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED

E EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING APPLIANCES TO BE REMOVED

[6] EXISTING CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES

E NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES

TILE ON WALLS TO EXTEND TO THE
CEILING AT SHOWER

NEW TILE FLOORING
NEW VANITY
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SHOWER
EW FAUCET, AERATOR, SOAP DISPENSER

NEW DOUBLE BOWL SINK W/ GARBAGE

EXISTING/ DEMOLITION FIRST FLOOR PLAN
SCALE 1/4" = 1"

DISPOSAL

NEW REFRIGERATOR, PLUMB FOR ICE-
MAKER

NEW GAS RANGE WITH HOOD
NEW DISHWASHER
NEW CABINETRY AND COUNTERTOP

BACKSPLASH FROM COUNTERTOP TO CABINET
(IN HOOD AREA UPTO CEILING)
NEW RECEPTACLES

NEW BATHTUB
NEW WOOD FLOORING

SYMBOLS
p— EXISTING WALL

|| NEW WALL
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EXISTING WALL
EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
- || NEW WALL
- LEGEND
m EXISTING WALL TO BE REMOVED
- EXISTING DOOR TO BE REMOVED
- EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED

"PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE 1/4" = 1"

[4] EXISTING PLUMBING FIXTURES TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING APPLIANCES TO BE REMOVED

[6] EXISTING CABINETRY TO BE REMOVED
EXISTING FLOORING TO BE REMOVED

NEW LIGHT FIXTURES

[8] NEW PLUMBING FIXTURES

TILE ON WALLS TO EXTEND TO THE
CEILING AT SHOWER

NEW TILE FLOORING
NEW VANITY
SHOWER

NEW FAUCET, AERATOR, SOAP DISPENSER

NEW DOUBLE BOWL SINK W/ GARBAGE

DISPOSAL

NEW REFRIGERATOR, PLUMB FOR ICE-
AKER

NEW GAS RANGE WITH HOOD

NEW DISHWASHER

NEW CABINETRY AND COUNTERTOP

BACKSPLASH FROM COUNTERTOP TO CABINET
(IN HOOD AREA UPTO CEILING)
NEW RECEPTACLES

NEW BATHTUB
NEW WOOD FLOORING

A GENERAL NOTES
AL CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH ADOPTED ORDINANCES AND POLICIES OF THE GOVERNING AGENCY AND THE LATEST ADOPTED ADDITIONS OF THE FOLLOWING 2019 CALFORNIA

AN
CTHER WARNINGS AGANST HAZARDS. PROMULGATNG SAFETY REGULATIONS AND NOTEYING OWINERS AND USERS OF ADIACENT UTLTES, -THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSELE FOR
VERIFICATION OF AL DIMENSIONS, GRADES AND OTHER CONDITIONS AND HE SHALL CORRELATE ALL SUCH TEMS AT THE JOB SITE, HE SHALL REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES 1O THE DESIGNER FOR
CERRFICATON ANBIOR CORRECTION PRIOR 10 BEGNNIGANY WORK 1 CONTRACTOR SHALL B RESFONSIBE FOR WORKAND COGROIATION OF ALL TRADES AN THE GOVERWING AGEGIZ,
AND SHALL PROVIDE ALL MATERIALS AND LABOR SHOWN IN THESE PLANS TO RENDER THE JOB COMPLETE.

2. AL VORK DESCRBED N THE DRAVINGS SHALLSE VERIED FOR DIENSION. GRADE, BXTENT AND COMPATBLITY 1O THE EXSTING STE ANY DICREPANCIES AND UNEXPECTED CONDIIONS THAT
AFFECT OR CHA fE WORK DESCRIBED IN T T DOCUMENTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE DESIGNER ATIENTION IMMEDIATELY. DO NOT PROCEED WITH THE WORK IN THE AREA OF
DISCREPANCIE UNTIL AL SUCH DICREFANCIES ARE REROLVED, 1 T COMTRACTOR CHOOSES 10 50 86 HESHALL B2 PRECEDIG AT HS BN R

3. OMISSIONS FROM THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS OR THE MIS-DISCRIPTION OF THE WORK WHICH IS MANIFESTLY NECESSARY TO CARRY OUT THE INTENT OF THE DRAWING AND SPECIFICATIONS, OR
WHICH IS CUSTOMARILY REFORMED, SHALL NOT RELEVE THE CONTRACTOR FROM PERFORMING SUCH OMITIED OR MIS-DESCRIBED DETAILS OF WORK AS IF FULLY AND COMPLETELY SET FORTH AND.

4. CHANGES TO THE PLAN DURING CONSTRUCTION OTHER THAY
{6 CABIET CRANGES WHEN NOT BENIG SUPPORTED ENTRELY 81 ROOF STRUCTURE.
(b). INTERIOR DOOR AND ZERO CLEARANCE FIREPLACE RELOCATION SHOWN ON THE APPROVE PLANS
[c). A SINGLE NON BEARING WALL RELOCATION WHEN NOT CREATING AN ADDITIONAL ROOM AND
). INTERIOR NON - STRUCTURAL WALL FINISHES:
SHALL CAUSE PLANS APPROVAL AND CONSTRUCTION TO BE SUSPENDED. A NEW PLAN CHECK ( FOR THE NEW PLAN CHANGES ) WILL BE SUBMITED FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL THROUGH THE COMMON
PLAN CHECK PROCESS.

B. BATHROOM & KITCHEN NOTES
122" MIN SHOWER DOOR CLEARANCE
2 TEMPER GLAZNG FOR THE SHOWER DOOR AND SLIDING WINDOUS, GEMENT BOARD SUBSTRATE FOR SHOWER WALLS.
3. LAVATORY FACETS TO HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 1.2 GPM OR LESS Al (CALGE
4 WATER CLOSETS 0 HAVE A PLOW RATE 125 GALLONSIELUSH OR LESS. | CALGREEN 4303.1)
5. CEMENT (E TILE APPLICATION THE BATH TUB WALLS.
& KTGHEN FAUCETS To HAVE A FLOW RATE OF 1.5 GP¥ O LE55 AT 0 751 (CALGREEN 4305
7. SHOER OMPARTMENTS AND WALLS ABGVE BATHTUBS WITH INSTALLED SHOWER HEADS SHALL BE FINSHED WITH A NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO HEIGHT NOT LESS THAN § FEET ABOVE

THE
L HOSE Ses wsmm Shaus s pROTECTED BY AN APPROVED NONREMOVABLE TYPE BACK FLOW PREVENTION DEVICE
S, WATER GLOSET COMPARTMENTS, LAUNDRY RODWS, ETC, SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL VENTILATION BY MEANS OF OPENABLE EXTERIOR OPENINGS WAN AREA OF
NOT L4 THAN 1120 OF Tt N OF 115 ST O 5 AR CHANGE
10EXLAUST FAN WHTH & MM VENTIATION RATE OF & Cht ARE EGUIED IN ALL DATHROOM, EVEN IF AN OPERABLE WINDOW I3 INSTALLED. THE EXHAUST FAN AND LIGHTING SHALL
PARATE CONTROL SWITCHES (EVEN IF COMBINATION UNIT IS INSTALLED). THE EXHAUST FAN MAY NEED TO BE SUPPLIED BY A GFGI PROTECTED CIRGUIT BASED ON
MANUFACTURER'S REQUIRENENT (CEES 180K 1500 0)
11.WALL SURFAGE BEHIND CERAVIC TILE OR OTHER FIN. WALL MATERIALS SUBJECT TO WATER SPLASH SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED OF MATERIALS NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY WATER.
(APPROVED W OVF. B0, INSTALLED ACG. 10,6 8.0 4712)
12PRIOR TOBULDING FIVAL NSPECTION AN APPLANCE CERTIFGATE: SIGNED BY THE INSTALLER OF GEN. CONTRACTOR. SHALL BE POSTED IN A GONSPIGUOUS LOCATION
HE FLOOD LEVEL RIM OF THE SINK [ CPC £07.3]
14 AL PN 1 NCH O HORE I DIAMETER AD ALL HOT WATER PES FROM THE HEATING SOURCE To THE KITOHEN FIXTURES MUST 5t NSTALLED WITH MIN.-1GH THCK INSULATION oK
1500021 EXSTING INACGESSIBLE PIPING DOES KOT REQUIRE NSULATI
15.ALL REGERTACLES SHALL BE GFoI PROTEGTED AND TEWPER RESISTANT (TR).IF ANY NEWI ADDITIONAL OUTLET ARE INSTALLED THE BATHROOM SHALL HAVE A DEDICATED 20 AP CIRCUIT
(CEC 2108, 21011, 406 12)
16 REGEPTAGLES EXGEEDING 20 AMP IN WET LOGATION SHALL HAVE AN ENCLOSURE THAT IS WEATHER PROOF WHEN THE ATTACHMENT PLUG IS REMOVED.
17 RECEPTAGLES SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED WITHIN OR DIREGTLY OVER THE BATHTUS OR SHOWER STALL.

AT LEAST ONE LIGHT FIXTURE SHALL OLLED BY VACANC T REQUIRE A MANUAL ON LY TURNS OFF WITHIN TER
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THAY Al
THE ROOMI IS VACATED, ALL OTHER LIGHT FIXTURES SHALL 6 GONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR OF DIVMER
+ALLUIGHT FIXTURES SHALL CONTAIN BULBS THAT ARE LABELED AS JAB201 (A8 -Z019E FOR SEALED LENS OR RECESSED FIXTURES), SCREW BLLES ARE PERMITTED EXCEPT IN RECESSED
LIGHTING FIXT!
ToRECESSED TIGHTING SHALL BE LISTED AS C ( ZERO CLEARANGE TO INSULATION) AND AT ( AIR TIGHT), BE SEALEDICAULKED BETWEEN THE HOUSING AND CEILING, SHALL NOT GOINTAIN A
ASE SOCKET, AND CONTAIN BULBS MARKED WITH JAB-2019E EFFICIENCY LABEL. (CEES
20KITCHEN REGEPTACLES SHALL MEET ALL OF THE FOLLOWING REGUIREMENTS: CEC 2105 210,12, 21023 21082, 406.12,422.16)
+ GECIPROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR ALL COUNTERTOP RECEPTAGLES, REGEPTAGLES WITHIN & FEET OF ASINK{NCULDING BELOW COUNTER AND BEHIND APPLIANCE), AND FOR
CEPTACLES SUPPLYING DISHWASHER R GFCI RECEPTACLES SHALL BE INSTALLED IN AN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION (LE. NOT BEHIND AN APPLIANCE).
L GUTLETS AND DEVICES (L£ REGEPTACLES | LIGHTING, HOODS ETC. I THE KITCHEN SIALL BE AFCI PROTECTED AND TAMPER RESISTANT (TR)

NSLANDIPENINSULAS SHALL KAVE A LEAST ONE RECEPTAGLE MOUNTED NOT MORE TrAt 72 NGHES BELOW THE COUNTERTOP AND WHERE THE COUNTERTOP DOES NOT EXTEND
MORE THAN 6 INCHES BEYOND ITS BASE.

3 ELECTRIC STOVES AND OVENS SHALL BE SUPPLIED WITH Ad0- OR 30 AP BRANCH CIROUIT

. A FLEXIBLE COURT IDENTIFIED AS SUITABLE FOR USE ON RANGE HOODS IN THE INSTALLATION

NSTRUCTIONS OF THE APPLIANCE MANUFACTURER, WHERE ALL THE FOLLOWING GONDITIONS ARE NET

s THE FLEXBLE CORD 1S TERMINATED WITH A GROUND-TYPE ATTACHWENT PLUC.
b THE CORD IS 18 INCHES TO 4 FE
o RECEPTACIES ARE LOGATED ToPROTECT GANST PHYSICAL DAMAGE TO THE FLEXIBLE CORD.
d. RECEPTACLES ARE ACCESSIB!
& THERECEPTAGLE 1 SUPPLIED BY AN INDIVIDUAL BRANCH GIRCUIT
21KITCHEN RECEPTACLES SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY OF THE FOLLS (CEC210.11, 21052, 422.16)
+ COUNTERTOP RECEPTAGLES SHALL SE SUPPLIED BY AMINMUM OF TWO 20 AP, BRANCH Gl
oA AND P RANGE EXHAUST HoODS, szmwz CIRCUITS MAY BE REQUIRED FOR THE GARBAGE DISPOSAL, DISHWASHER,
AND SULTN
* ANYNEW REGEPTACLES ADDED N THE DINING AREA, BREAKEAST ROOM, PANTRY. OF SMILAR AREAS SHALL BE SUPPLIED BY A 20.AMP CIRCUIT, THE COUNTERTOP CIRCUITS MAY BE
+ THE EXISTING ELECTRICAL PANEL MAY NEED TO BE UPGRADED, OR SUB- PANEL ADDED, IF THE BOVE CANNOT BE

22.CABINET REQUIREMENTS
¥ INSTALLING A CABINET NEXT T0/AN EXISTING FIRE RATED WALLWALLS (. BETWEEN APARTMENT UNITS OR TOWNHONES ETC, THE INTEGRITY OF THE FIRE RATED WALLWALLS

DESCRIPTION

REVISIONS

NUMBER| DATE

'SHALL BE MAINTAINED (_E, FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE WALL/ WALLS PER R302.11 AND R302.11.1 OF THE CF
502 FRE RESISTANT GONSTRUCTION. CONTINUITY OF SUCH FIRE RESISTANGE. RATED WALLWVALLS SHALL BE PER R302 23 OF THE CRC. L£ CONTINUITY OF PROTECTION SHALL BE
FULL HEIGHT FROM FLOOR TO CEILING ETC.)

« AFIRE PERMIT “FP" SHALL BE REQUIRED WHEN REMODELING STRUCTURES THAT HAVE EXISTING FIRE SPRINKLERS. A FIRE INSPECTION SHALL BE REQUIRED BEFORE A BUILDING FINAL
(GAN BE SIGNED OFF. FIRE SIGH-OFF ALL FIRE THE BUILDING PERMIT.

TUB/SHOWER AND WATER CLOSET REQUIREMENTS:

1 THE MXING VALVE IN A SHOWER (NCLUDING OVER ATUB) SHALL BE PRESSURE BALANCING SET AT ANAXIMUM 120 DEGREE F. THE WATER-TLLER VALVE IN BATHTUBSIHIRLPOOLS SHALL
HAVE A TEMPERATURE LIMITING DEVICE SET AT A MAXIMUM OF 120 DEGREE F. THE WATER HEATER THERMOSTAT CANNOT BE USED TO MEET THESE PROVISIONS. (CPC 408.3,

2 NEW OR RECONFIGURED SHOWER STALL SHALL BE A MNIUM FINSHED INTERIOR OF 1,024 SWUARE INCHES, BE CAPABLE OF ENCOMPASSING A 30 INCH DIAMETER ‘SRLE Aty DoORS
‘SHALL SWING OUT OF THE ENCLOSURE HAVE A CLEAR OPENING OF 22 INCHES MINIMUM, (CPC 4085, 408.6)

3. SHOWER STALLS AND BATHTUB WITH SHOWER HEADS INSTALLED, SHALL HAVE WALLS FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE FOR A MINIMUM OF 6 FEET ABOVE FLOOR. (CBC 1210 AND.

CRCR3072)
4 THE WATER CLOSET SHALL HAVE A CLEARANGE OF 30 NGHES WIDE (15 NCHES ON CENTER) AND 24 INCHES IN FRONT) (GPC 4025

& WHERE THE WATER CLOSET (OR OTHER PLUNBING FIXTURE) COMES INTO CONTACT WITH THE WALL OR FLOOR THE JOINT SHALL BE CAULKED AND SEALED T0 BE WATERTIGHT. (GPC 402.2)
6. IF INSTALLING A (G FIRE RA s (1 N APARTVENT UNITS R TOWNHOMES. E1C) THE INTEGRITY OF THE F WALLWALLS
CONSTRUGTED SHALL BE MANTAED (1. FIRC BLOGKING SFALL B INSTALLED I THE WALLI WALLS PER R302.11 AND RS02.13 1 OF THE GG AND SHALL BF CONSTRUGTED PER CRG 302

FIRE RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION. CONTINUITY OF SUCH FIRE RESISTANCE- RATED WALLWALLS SHALL BE PER R3022.3 OF THE CRC. (LE.CONTINUITY OF PROTECTION SHALL BE FULL
HEIGHT ERO FLOOR TO CELING £1C)

7. O-MASSAGE TUBS (E. JACUZZI TUBS) SHALL HAVE ACCESS TO THE MOTOR, BE SUPPLIED BY A GFCI PROTECTED DEDICATED CIRCUIT, AND BE LISTED BY A RECOGNIZED TESTING
AGENOY (LE- ULy ALL METAL CABLES, FITTINGS, FIBING, OF OTHER METAL SURTACES,  WITHIN § FEET OF THE INSIOE WALL OF THE HYDROIIASSAGE TUB SHALL BE PROPERLY BONDED.

LLBE BE ACCESSIBLE (CEC

& UNDERLAVMENT MATERIAL USED A8 BACKERS FOR WALL TILE O S0L1D SURFAGE MATERIAL I TUB AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES SHALL B EFTHER GLASS WATIFIBER. REINFORCED GYPSUM

BACKING PANELS (1 DensSHIELD, Dens Armou lu) NON-ASBESTOS FISER CEVENT/FBER MAT SACK BOARD (£ HARDISACKER, GEWENT BOARD). ALL WATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED N
RESISTANT GYPSUM BOARD (1E. PLRPLE BOARD) MAY BE USED WHEN ATTACHING DIRECTLY TO STUDS, OVERLAID

NI VNI GRADE B BUILDING PAPER AND WIRE LATH TLE SHALL B ATTACHED 70 TH1E WIRE LATIT (CBC 2500 AND CRC K702 6)

5. SHOWER FLOORS SRALL BE LINED WITH AN APPROVED SHOWER PAN OR AN O SITE SUILT WATERTICHT APPROVED LNING (1 £ HOT HOP). ON SITE BUILT SHOWER LININGS SHALL EXTEND
AMINMUM OF 3 NCHES VERTICALLY UP THE WALL AND SHALL GE SLOPED { PER FOOT TO WEEP HOLES, (CPC 408.)

10.WHEN A CURB IS PROVIDED AT WER, IT SHAL INCH ABOVE THE SHOWER FLOOR AND BETWEEN 2 INCHES AND 9 INCHES ABOVE THE TOP OF THE DRAIN. A
WATERTIGHT NALING. FLANGE. THAT EXTENDS A MNIMUM OF 1 INGH HOH SHALL BE INSTALLED WHERE THE SHOWER FLOOR MELTS THE VERTICAL SURFAGE OF THE SHOWER

COMPARTUENT. THE EINISHED FLOOR OF THE SHOWER COMPARTMENT SHALL BE UNIFORMLY SLOPED BETWEEN | AND " PER FOOT TOWARDS TO THE DRAN, (CPC 408.9)
WHERE THE CURB IS NOT PROVIDED AT THE SHOWER LB OCATION. THE FLOORING IN THE ENTIRE BATHROOM SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE OORS AND ALL LI LeE WET LOCATIONS,

TEMPERED GLAZING (CBC 2406.4, 24031 AND CRC 308.1, R308.4)
TEMPERED GLAZING SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE LOCATIONS LISTED BELOW. TEMPERED GLAZING SHALL BE PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED BY A MANUFACTURER MARKING THAT IS
PERMANENTLY APPLIED AND CANNOT BE REMOVED WITHOUT BEING DESTROYED (EG. SAND BLASTED, ACID ETCHED, CERAMIC FIRED, LAZER ETCHED, OR EMBOSSED)
« WITHIN A PORTION OF WALL ENCLOSED A TUB/SHOWER WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE STANDING SURFACE AND DRAIN
INLET.
« WITHIN 50 INCHES OF TUB/SHOWER WHERE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE WALKING SURFACE.
« GLAZING WITHIN 24 INCHES OF EITHER SIDE OF DOOR IN THE PLANE OF THE DOOR IN CLOSED POSITION.
= GLAZING ON THE HINGE-SIDE OF AN IN-SWINGING DOOR THAT IS INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR TO A DOOR IN A GLOSED POSITION AND WITHIN 24 INGHES OF THE DOOR

E. KITCHEN MECHANICAL
1 AMECHANICAL PERMIT 15 REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE KITCHEN EXHAUST HOOD THAT INGLUDES AN QUTSIDE AR VENT. THE VENT HUST TERMINATE ON THE BULDING EXTERIOR AT LEAST
3FT FROM OTHER OPENINGS INTO THE WED (CMC 504.3]

F. SMOKE AND CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS
1 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE LOGATED IN EAGH SLEEPING ROOM. OUTSIDE EAGH SLEEPING AREA (E, HALLWAYS) AND ON EAGH STORY [CR 314, 3} SMOKE ALARMS MUST BE AT LEAST 3
JOOR OR M THAT CONTAIN R SHOVER UNLESS TS WOLLD PREVENT PLACEMENT OF A SHOKE ALARM. DISTANES TO COOKING
RPPLANGES SHAL B2 20 FT 20R IONZATION (0ET. W HUSH BLTION)FT FOR PHOTO GLECTRY
2 (), GARBON MONOXIDE ALARNS ARE REQUIRED IN DWELLINGS EQUIPED WITH GAS APPLIANCES OR A FIREPLACE OR AN ATTACHED GARAGE. THEY MUST BE LOACTED OUTSIDE EACH

LOOR LEVEL. IF A 'APPLIANCE IS INSTALLED IN A BEDROOM, A GAREON MONOXIDE ALARM MUST ALSO BE INSTALLED IN THAT
SEDROON! IGRG $163 z Peey
i) AL ITH BATTERY BACKUP THAT IF ONE ALARM ACTIVATES ALL ARE ACTIVATED. NEW HARDWIRED ALARMS
MUST BE ONA CIRCUIT PROTEGTED BY AN ARGI GIRCUT SREAKER. 1S REQUIRED ING, ADDITIONS, OR ALTERATIONS THAT HAVE AN

ACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPAGE USABLE FOR ALARM WIRING OR THAT INGLUDE REMOVAL OF EXISTING WALL OR CEILING FINSHES THAT CAN B USED FOR ALARM WIRING, BATTERY-ONLY ALARMAARE
ALLOWED FOR ALTERATIONS SOLELY ON THE EXTERIOR ( RE- ROOFING, DECKS, NEW WINDOWS) AND FOR WORK LIMITED TO ALTERATION OR REPAIR OF PLUMBING, MECHANICAL, OR ELECTRICAL
SYSTENMS (SUCH AS FURRAGE REPLACEMENT OR PANELS UPGRADES) BATTERY.ONLY ALARMS ARE ALLOWED FOR PROJEGTS WHERE THIS 1S NG REMOVAL OF GELING FINISHES AND NG
ACCESSIBLE ATTIC. [CRC 314 486, 315 SEXC4]

G. CALGREEN NOTE:

PER CALIFORNIA CIVIL CODE ARTICLE 1101.4 AND CALGREEN SECTION 301.1 FOR ALL BUILDING ALTERATIONS OR IMPROVEMENTS TO A SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCIAL PROPERTY , EXISTING
PLUMBING FXTURES IN THE ENTIRE HOUSE THAT DO NOT WEET COMPLART FLOW RATES WILL NEED TO G UPGRADED, WATER CLOSETS WITH A FLOW RATE IN EXCESS OF Fegpf WL NEED T0 o
REPLACED WITH WATES OW RATE OF 1.28 gpl. SHOWER HEADS WITH A FLOW GREATER THAN 2.5gpm WILL NEED TO BE REPLACED WITH A MAXIMUM 2.0 gom SHOWER
FEAD, LAVATORY AND KITCHEN FAUCETS WITH A FLOVI RATE GREATER THAN 1. gom (830 sl WILL NEED TO BE REPLAGED WITH A FAUGET WITH MAXMUM FLOW RATE OF 1.2 Gom G0 po OR 15
gPm @60 psi FOR KITCHEN FAUCETS)

H. CLOTH DRYER EXHAUST DUCT NOTES:
DRYER EXHAUST DUCT MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH A BAGKDRAFT DAMPER WITH NO SCREEN. DUST IS LIMITED TO 14 FEET IN LENGTH WITH 28 DEGREE ELBOWS FROM THE DRYER TO THE POINT OF
TERMINATION PER GMC 504.31.2 DLST SHALL TERMINATE AT LEAST 36 DEGREE FROM OPENINGS INTO THE BUILDING )
T SHALL NOT TO A VENT CONNECTOR, GAS VENT, CHIMINEY AND SHALL NOT TERMINATE INTO A CRAWL SPACE, ATTIC, OR OTHER CONCEALED

SPAGE (MG 5044)
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EXISTING ROOF PLAN
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ELEVATIONS NOTES:

1. STUCCO IS TO BE APPLIED WITH A 3 COAT APPLICATION WHEN APPLIED
OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH PER CRC R703.6.2.

2. PROVIDE WEEP SCREED AT THE BOTTOM OF STUCCO WALLS AT A LOCATION
A MINIMUM OF 4" ABOVE EARTH OR 2" ABOVE PAVED AREAS PER CRC
R703.6.2.1.

3. PROVIDE TWO LAYERS OF TYPE "D" UNDERLAYMENT AT STUCCO WALLS

WHERE THE STUCCO IS APPLIED OVER WOOD SHEATHING PER CRC R703.6.3.

4. NO EAVE VENTS ARE ALLOWED WHERE SHEAR TRANSFER IS REQUIRED AT

FRIEZE BLOCK.

5. PROVIDE GALVANIZED STEEL METAL FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING AT
ALL ROOF TO WALL AND CHIMNEY INTERSECTIONS AS PER CBC 1503.2. ALSO
PROVIDE STEPPED FLASHING WHERE THE SLOPED ROOF ABUTS THE WALL.

6. PROVIDE HIGH RIBBED METAL LATH AT ALL HORIZONTAL STUCCO SURFACES.
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PROPOSED FRONT ELEVATION
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EXIéTING RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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PROPOSED RIGHT SIDE ELEVATION
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EXISTING LEFT SIDE ELEVATION
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